Charges for depreciation of non-current assets
Statutory provision for the principal repayment
of loan charges

2,555
(8,496)

0
0

(2555)
8496

0
0

Total adjustments between accounting basis
and funding basis under regulations

(5,941) 0 5,941 0

Net increase or (decrease) before Transfers to
other Statutory Reserves

3,954 143,226 5941 153,121

transfers (to) and from other statutory reserves 0 0 0 0
Balance at 31 March carried forward 96,946 1,201,363 (25,786) 1,272,523

19 | P a g e

The CIPFA code on Local Authority Accounting in the United Kingdom requires that an
authority present a balance sheet at the beginning of the preceding period when an
authority makes a retrospective restatement.  The following table demonstrates the effects
on the line items in the balance sheet for the opening and closing balances in financial year
2015-16.  The restated prior period Balance Sheet and restated opening balances for 2015-
16 are provided with the current year information on page 12 of the accounts.

 Originally Stated
Opening balance
as at 1 April 2015
(£)

Restated
Opening balance
as at 1 April 2015
(£)

Amount of
restatement
(£)

Reserves
Usable Reserves: Revenue 114,019 92,992 -21,027
Unusable Reserves: revaluation 1,005,383 1,058,137 52,754
Unusable reserves: Capital Adjustment
Account

0 -31,727 -31,727

 Originally Stated
balance as at 31
March 2016
(£)

Restated balance
as at 31 March
2016
(£)

Amount of
restatement
(£)

Reserves
Usable Reserves:
Revenue

126,469 96,946 -29,523

Unusable Reserves:
Revaluation

1,146,054 1,201,363 55,309

Unusable reserves:
Capital Adjustment
Account

0 -25,786 -25,786

20 | P a g e

Finance Services, Municipal Buildings, Greenock PA15 1LY

Tel: 01475 712090   Fax: 01475 712202   www.inverclyde.gov.uk

Page 1

Watt Institution Trust Fund

Annual Report and Financial Statements
2016-2017

Year ended 31 March 2017

Page 2

Trustees Annual Report   .....  3-7

Independent Examiner’s Report   .....  8

Income and Expenditure Statement   .....   9